orn PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCS U <u>nited</u> States Pake <u>nt and Trademark Office</u>
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Prokazyme ehf.	Name: Epicentre Technologies Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): February 4, 2009	726 Post Road
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Madison
Government Interest Assignment	State: Wisconsin
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA ZIp: 53713
=	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Other	attached:
Additional numbers attached	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: MaryAnne Armstrong BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 3535-0160M Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Falls Church	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: 22040-0747	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (703) 205-8000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (703) 205-8050	b. Deposit Account Number 02-2448 Authorized User Name MaryAnne Armstrong
Emall Address: mailroom@bskb.com	Addibited dear Name Mary Artists Artists only
9. Signature:	
	March 31, 2009 Oate
Signature 40.060	Total number of pages including cover
MaryAnne Armstrong - 40,069 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover speet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

We the undersigned;

Prokazyme ehf. Gylfaflöt 5 112 Reykjavík Iceland

do hereby declare that we have assigned to:

Epicentre Technologies Corporation 726 Post Road Madison, Wisconsin 53713 United States

all rights to the listed patents and patent applications:

Patent	Title
US Patent No. 6,818,425	RNA Ilgase of bacteriophage RM 378
European Patent No. EP 1546355 B1; registered in Germany as No. DE 60317693 T2	Methods of Use for Thermostable Ligases
European Patent No. EP 1546355 B1; registered in United Kingdom	Methods of Use for Thermostable Ligases
European Patent No. EP 1546313 B1; registered in United Kingdom	Thermostable RNA Ligase from Thermus Phage
US Patent No. 7,303,901	Thermostable RNA Ligase from Thermus Phage
European Patent No. EP 1546355 B1; registered in Ireland	Methods of Use for Thermostable Ligases
European Patent No. EP 1546313 B1; registered in Ireland	Thermostable RNA Ligase from Thermus Phage

including all national validations and registrations thereof in all designated countries. This Assignment encompasses any issued patents, as well as reissue, re-examination or extensions thereof.

This assignment is irrevocable and we declare that we agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the listed countries as well as other countries, including, but not limited to, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the sald invention and any of the above patents.

oK

DN

Reykjank, Iceland

4. February 2009

Signature of Witnesses: